LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

03/18/2020 03:46 PM

2020-158193

BARNEY MCKENNA & OLMSTEAD, P.C.

Pgs=2 AK

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E07

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: Jeffery J. McKenna, Esq. Barney McKenna & Olmstead, P.C. P.O. Box 2710 St. George, Utah 84771-2710

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Mary Alice F. Gates 2765 Santa Clara Drive Santa Clara, UT 84765

QUITCLAIM DEED

Mary Alice F. Gates, Trustee of the Marital Trust created under the Don D. Gates Revocable Trust dated July 23, 1981, Grantor, hereby CONVEYS and WARRANTS to Mary Alice F. Gates, trustee, or successor trustee(s), of the Mary Alice F. Gates Revocable Trust dated July 23, 1981 as amended and completely restated May 6, 2015, as may be subsequently amended, Grantee, for the sum of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION all of her interest in the following described property in Lincoln County, State of Nevada:

See Attached Exhibit "A".

WITNESS the hand(s) of said grantor, this 19th day of December, 2018

MARITAL TRUST c/u DON D. GATES REVOCABLE TRUST DATED JULY 23, 1981

Mary Alice F. Gates, Trustee

STATE OF UTAH } ss: COUNTY OF WASHINGTON }

RANDI CLARK Notary Public – State of Utah Comm. No. 696967 My Commission Expires on Sep 29, 2021

On this 19th day of December, 2018, before me personally appeared Mary Alice F. Gates, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged before me that she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Kondi (LUMIC NOTARY PUBLIC

EXHIBIT A

(Nevada Property)

Parcel 1

One-half interest in Hackberry Spring located on unsurveyed land but approximately NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 13, TWP 12 S. Range 67 E. situated in Lincoln County, Nevada.

Parcel 2

One-half interest in Wire Grass Spring located on unsurveyed land but in approximately the NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 11, TWP 12 S. Range 67 E. in Lincoln County, Nevada.

Parcel 3

Rye Grass Spring, better known as Horse Spring in unsurveyed land but approximately located in the SW 1/4 Section 36 TWP 11 S. Range 67 E. together with a pipeline 3 miles long and tanks at end of pipeline, in Section 16, Range 68 E.

Parcel 5

One-half interest in a cement water tank on the Mormon Mesa. One-half interest on a wire and wooden corral on the Mormon Mesa.

Parcel 6

All grazing rights owned by Grantor on the Mormon Mesa.

Parcel 7

Grantor's interest in range rights previously owned by Foremaster Bros. and Phillip Foremaster on the Mormon Mesa.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)	
a. N/A		()
b	-	\ \
С.		\ \
d.		\ \
2. Type of Property:		
a. Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	BookPage:
e. 🔲 Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g. Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes:
X Other Springs, Pe	rsonal Property, Grazing F	Rights
3.a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$
b. Deed in Lieu of Forec	losure Only (value of proper	rty()
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	<u> </u>
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
4. If Exemption Claimed	<u>l:</u>	
	iption per NRS 375.090, Sec	
 b. Explain Reason for 	: Exemption: <u>Transfer w</u>	vithout consideration to a trust.
5. Partial Interest: Percer		_%
		enalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
		rrect to the best of their information and belief,
		to substantiate the information provided herein.
		y claimed exemption, or other determination of
		he tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
1/1)C	 	I I A collections
Signature 770//	Suekner	Capacity: Legal Assistant
1		_ /. /
Signature		Capacity:
		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
SELLER (GRANTOR) I		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	ED) Mary Alice F. Gates, Truste ust created under the Don D.	(REQUIRED) Mary Alice F. Gates, Trustee of the Mar Alice F. Gates Revocable Trust dated July 23, 1981
Print Name: of the Marital Tro		Print Name: Alice F. Gates Revocable Trust dated July 23, 1981 as amended and completely restated May 6, 2016
Address: 2765 Santa Clar	a Drive	Address: 2765 Santa Clara Drive
City: Santa Clara	7:	City: Santa Clara
State: UT	Zip: 84765	State: UT Zip: 84765
COMPANY/DEDSON P	FOURTIME DECORDE	NG (Required if not seller or buyer)
		Escrow #
Print Name: Jeffery J. M		E2CIOM #
Address: 43 S 100 E St	ine 300	State: UT Zip: 84770
City: St. George		SIGNE. UT ZIP. 04110